

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4927/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in CRLA No.675/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PRABHATBHAI AATABHAI DABHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office  
report )

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.(SCLSC)  
Ms. Jyoti Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The learned counsel for the appellant may file  
additional documents.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

The appellant has already been in jail for 11  
½ years. He shall be enlarged on bail to the  
satisfaction of the trial Court concerned.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master