

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1926/2011

PRABHATBHAI AATABHAI DABHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, AOR
Ms. Shabana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time on the ground that he wants to produce translated versions of depositions of the witnesses. Hence, list on 02.11.2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)